. . . Indian River County
I nd |a n Rlver COU nty F|Orlda Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-
3388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0425 Version: 1

Type: Department Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 4/11/2017 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 4/18/2017 Final action: 4/18/2017

Title: Award of Bid No. 2017034, CR512 Westbound Resurfacing (Roseland Road to US 1) and CR512
Eastbound Resurfacing (Easy Street to US 1)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Bid Award / Bid Termination, Engineering, Public Works

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Sample Agreement, 3. Response to Ranger Protest

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

4/18/2017 1 Board of County Commissioners Approved Pass

Award of Bid No. 2017034, CR512 Westbound Resurfacing (Roseland Road to US 1) and CR512 Eastbound
Resurfacing (Easy Street to US 1)

Staff recommends the Board approve award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, Timothy Rose
Contracting, Inc. for $3,491,545.38. Staff further recommends the Board authorize the Chairman to execute the
agreement upon review and approval of both the agreement and required public construction bond by the
County Attorney as to form and legal sufficiency, and the receipt and approval of required insurance by the
Risk Manager.

Indian River County Florida Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/4/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

